March 08, 2007 Hearing Room 357

8:30 AM Tapes 70-71

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Greg Macpherson, Chair
Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Tobias Read

Rep. Tobias Read

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2857 Public Hearing
HB 2764 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
70A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2857- PUBLIC HEARING

015
022
056
066
072
204
346
352
354
358
363
366
T1A 005
028
056
063
080
082
094
112

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Paul DeMuniz, Chief Justice
Steve Janik, Private Attorney
Rep. Cameron

Janik

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Janik

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Komp

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
Rep. Komp

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Snider

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson



114
131
205
208
223

307
312
323
348
356
365
370
375
399
70B 005
012
020
040
048
050

HB 2764- PUBLIC HEARING

057
066
100
230
233

300
71B 039
041

71B 048
087

Rep. Komp

Jim Markee, Oregon Mortgage Lenders Association
Chair Macpherson

Markee

Jim Morales, Oregon Association of County Clerks (EXHIBIT
A)

Chair Macpherson

Morales

Taylor

Rep. Komp

Rep. Cameron

Taylor

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Harlan Levy, Oregon Association of Realtors
Rep. Cameron

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Council of Police Associations
Randy Settell, Parole Officer (EXHIBIT B)

Chair

Allison Novinger, Federation of Probation and Parole Officers
(EXHIBIT C)

Lucinda Carrol, Federation of Probation and Parole Officers
Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Linda Eaton, Lane Community

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Patrick Schreiner, Multnomah County Department of
Community Justice (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Macpherson recesses meeting at 10:05 a.m.

Chair Macpherson convenes meeting at 10:44 a.m.
Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:46 a.m.

A. HB 2857, Written Testimony, Jim Morales, 4pp
B. HB 2764, Written Testimony, Randy Settell, 1p
C. HB 2764, Written Testimony, Allison Novinger, 21pp
D. HB 2764, Written Testimony, Patrick Schreiner, 2pp



