## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 08, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 70-71

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2857 Public Hearing

**HB 2764 Public Hearing** 

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
70A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m	
HB 2857- PUB	BLIC HEARING		
	015	Bill Taylor, Counsel	
	022	Rep. Wayne Krieger	
	056	Rep. Komp	
	066	Chair Macpherson	
	072	Paul DeMuniz, Chief Justice	
	204	Steve Janik, Private Attorney	
	346	Rep. Cameron	
	352	Janik	
	354	Rep. Cameron	
	358	Chair Macpherson	
	363	Janik	
	366	Rep. Cameron	
71A	005	Rep. Komp	
	028	Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties	
	056	Rep. Komp	
	063	Rep. Cameron	
	080	Chair Macpherson	
	082	Snider	
	094	Rep. Krieger	
	112	Chair Macpherson	

	114	Rep. Komp
	131	Jim Markee, Oregon Mortgage Lenders Association
	205	Chair Macpherson
	208	Markee
	223	Jim Morales, Oregon Association of County Clerks (EXHIBIT
	207	A)
	307	Chair Macpherson
	312	Morales
	323	Taylor
	348	Rep. Komp
	356	Rep. Cameron
	365	Taylor
	370	Rep. Cameron
	375	Chair Macpherson
	399	Harlan Levy, Oregon Association of Realtors
70B	005	Rep. Cameron
	012	Rep. Krieger
	020	Rep. Bonamici
	040	Chair Macpherson
	048	Rep. Krieger
	050	Chair Macpherson
HB 2764- PU	BLIC HEARING	
	057	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	066	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Council of Police Associations
	100	Randy Settell, Parole Officer (EXHIBIT B)

		,	
71B	039	Rep. Cameron	
	041	Chair Macpherson	

(EXHIBIT C)

Chair

71B Chair Macpherson
Linda Eaton, Lane Community

230

233

300

087 Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Patrick Schreiner, Multnomah County Department of

Community Justice (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Macpherson recesses meeting at 10:05 a.m. Chair Macpherson convenes meeting at 10:44 a.m. Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:46 a.m.

Allison Novinger, Federation of Probation and Parole Officers

Lucinda Carrol, Federation of Probation and Parole Officers

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2857, Written Testimony, Jim Morales, 4pp
- B. HB 2764, Written Testimony, Randy Settell, 1p
- C. HB 2764, Written Testimony, Allison Novinger, 21pp
- D. HB 2764, Written Testimony, Patrick Schreiner, 2pp